ENHANCED BILL REVIEW SERVICES (CERIS) 

(HOSPITAL BILL ITEMIZATION REVIEW SERVICES; NEGOTIATION SERVICES; IMPLANT COST REVIEW SERVICE) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

A. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES 

1. HOSPITAL LINE ITEMIZATION REVIEW SERVICES.  

outpatient) in 

excess of two thousand five-hundred dollars ($2,500) and consist of procurement of actual bill itemization, (i) a line-

by-line validation and comparison of the itemization description charges actually billed by a particular hospital to what 

CMS billing guidelines allow to be separately billed for in order to disallow inappropriate charges, and then will compare

[...]

pre-designated geographic area, and and (ii)  a review of charges that fall outside of any pre-contracted discounts or 

language. This service does not itself include negotiation services nor Implant Cost Services. 

2. NEGOTIATION SERVICES. 

Bills (inpatient and outpatient) in excess of two thousand five-hundred dollars ($2,500).  PROVIDER will contact the 

provider for agreement of the negotiated rate. A signed agreement regarding such rates will be maintained by 

PROVIDER.  PROVIDER will use its commercially reasonable efforts to enter into an agreement regarding negotiated